

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7029-7062 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSMISSION CORP.OF A.P.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SMALL HYDRO POWER DEVELOPERS ASSN.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2012

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hitendra Nath, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv
Ms. Sana A.R. Khan, Adv.
M/S. Mclm & Co., Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since 23.11.2011, the matter is pending for receipt of certificate of service in respect of respondent No.10, which is to be served through Appellate Tribunal For Electricity, Core 4, 7th Floor, Scope Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.

Item No.96

-2-

Issue reminder with the request to take emergent steps for getting the notice served on respondent No.10 on priority basis.

List again on 15.2.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd